



PRODUCT SPEC SHEET

MATERIAL FIELD	DATA INFORMATION NEEDED
Plant Name:	OMG... It's Gluten Free
Address:	10319 Vans Drive Unit A., Frankfort, IL. 60423
ITEM Name:	Chocolate Chip Cookie
BRAND	OMG... It's Gluten Free
GTIN- UNIT	00855398003009
GTIN/UPC -CASE	10855398003006
Unit size:	3 oz.
Pack description:	24/ individually sealed 3oz cookies in printed bags
GROSS WEIGHT:	5.31 lb
NET WEIGHT:	4.5 lb
Case LENGTH:	14"
Case WIDTH:	11"
Case HEIGHT:	3.5"
MANUFACTURER/TRUE VENDOR	OMG... It's Gluten Free LLC
MANUFACTURER PRODUCT CODE	07
CATCH WEIGHT (YES/NO)	NO
Storage and distribution	Frozen
VENDOR TI	10
VENDOR HI	15
VENDOR TOTAL SHELF LIFE	15 Days ambient or refrigerated 12 months Frozen
Intended Use:	*Foodservice- General Public. *Gluten Intolerant and Celiac persons
Labeling Instructions:	*Contains: Soy, Egg, Milk Free of: Wheat, Tree Nuts, Peanuts

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Created: 10/28/2017

Revision #3: 03/13/19 by Operations Manager Approved by: Food Safety Manager | Reviewed 4/5/20|9/10/2024

Product Description:	Fully cooked Cookies individually sealed. Perfect for thaw and eat/heat application.
----------------------	---

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Created: 10/28/2017

**Revision #3: 03/13/19 by Operations Manager Approved by: Food Safety Manager | Reviewed
4/5/20|9/10/2024**

Nutritional Information and Ingredient List:

Nutrition Facts			
3 servings per container			
Serving size		About 1/3 Cookie (29g)	
	Per Serving	Per container	
Calories	120	360	
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	6g 7%	17g	22%
Saturated Fat	3.5g 18%	11g	53%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
Cholesterol	20mg 7%	65mg	21%
Sodium	55mg 2%	170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate	18g 6%	53g	19%
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%	1g	5%
Total Sugars	11g	32g	
Includes Added Sugars	11g 21%	32g	64%
Protein	1g	2g	
Vitamin D	0.1mcg 0%	0.3mcg	0%
Calcium	4mg 0%	13mg	0%
Iron	0mg 0%	0.1mg	0%
Potassium	4mg 0%	11mg	0%
* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			

Ingredients: Gluten Free All Purpose Flour (rice flour, corn starch, tapioca dextrin, xanthan gum, rice extract), Butter (cream, natural flavoring), Semi-sweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin), Brown Sugar (sugar, molasses), Cane Sugar, Pasteurized Egg (whole egg, citric acid), Vanilla Bean Paste (sugar, water, vanilla extract, vanilla beans, gum tragacanth), Salt, Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate)

Contains: Soy, Eggs, Milk

Allergen Statement

Chocolate Chip Cookie

Allergen Source:	Present in Product	Used on same production line	Comments:
Dairy:	Yes	Yes	
Egg/Egg Derivative:	Yes	Yes	

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Created: 10/28/2017

Revision #3: 03/13/19 by Operations Manager Approved by: Food Safety Manager | Reviewed 4/5/20|9/10/2024

Soy/Soy Derivative:	Yes	Yes	
Peanut:	No	No	
Wheat/Wheat Derivative:	No	No	
Fish (Cod, tuna, etc):	No	No	
Nuts (tree nuts, etc):	No	No	
Crustaceans (shell fish, lobster, etc.):	No	No	
Mollusks (snail, clams, etc.):	No	No	
Seeds (sesame, celery, etc.):	No	Yes	
Gluten:	No	No	
Colors (FD&C, Caramel color):	No	No	
MSG:	No	No	
Sorbates:	No	No	
Sulfites:	No	No	
Benzoates:	No	No	
BHA/BHT:	No	No	
Artificial Sweeteners:	No	Yes	
Animal derivatives:	No	No	
Mustard	No	No	

GMO Status

Gluten Free Chocolate Chip Cookie is to the best of our knowledge not derived from genetically engineered material.

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Created: 10/28/2017

Revision #3: 03/13/19 by Operations Manager Approved by: Food Safety Manager | Reviewed 4/5/20|9/10/2024

Natural Status

FDA has not developed a definition for use of the term natural or its derivatives. However, the agency has not objected to the use of the term if the food does not contain added color, artificial flavors, or synthetic substances. **Gluten Free Chocolate Chip Cookie** complies with those guidelines.

SDS Requirements

Gluten Free Chocolate Chip Cookie is not a hazardous material. OSHA does not require nor encourage employers to maintain SDSs for non-hazardous chemicals.

Lot Code Explanation:

238-7-07-1

Julian Date – 4th Digit of Year – Product Code – Batch Number

Amendment Register

3-13-19 V3- Changed Nutrition panel to include dual declaration

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: Chocolate Chip Cookie

Created: 10/28/2017

Revision #3: 03/13/19 by Operations Manager Approved by: Food Safety Manager | Reviewed
4/5/20|9/10/2024